NOISE CONTROL
IIIEW JERSEY STATE liBRARY
CHAPTER 29
NOISE CONTROL
Authority
N.J.S.A. 13:1D-1 et seq. and 13:10-1 et seq.
Source and Effective Date
R.1995 d.302, effective May 19, 1995.
See 27 N.J.R. 1091(a), 27 N.J.R. 2390(c).
Executive Order No. 66(1978) Expiration Date
Chapter 29, Noise Control, expires on May 19, 2000.
Chapter Historical Note
Chapter 29, Noise Control, was originally adopted as R.1974 d.12,
effective January 18, 1974. See: 5 N.J.R. 334(a), 6 N.J.R. 59(b).
Subchapter 2, Noise from Vessels and Watercraft, was adopted as
R.1977 d.177, effective May 20, 1977. See: 9 N.J.R. 167(d), 9 N.J.R.
266(a). Subchapter 2 was repealed by R.1979 d.12 and new rules
concerning watercraft noise control adopted at N.J.A.C. 7:6-6, effective
March 1, 1979. See: 10 N.J.R. 475(a), 11 N.J.R. 63(d).
Pursuant to Executive Order No. 66(1978), Chapter 29 was readopt­
ed as R.1990 d.262. See: Source and Effective Date. A new Subchap­
ter 2, Procedures for the Determination of Noise from Stationary
Sources, originally adopted as Chapter 29B, was adopted as R.1993
d.301, effective June 21, 1993, R.1990 d.262, eff. May 21, 1990. See:
22 N.J.R. 307(b), 22 N.J.R. 1576(a). See: 27 N.J.R. 1091(a), 27 N.J.R.
2390(c). Chapter 29 was readopted as R.1995 d.302, effective May 19,
1995.
See section annotations for specific rulemaking activity.

"Sound level meter" means an instrument used in accor­
dance with the provisions of N.J.A.C. 7:29-2 to measure
sound pressure level, sound level, octave band sound pres­
sure level, or peak sound pressure level, separately or in any
combinations thereof.
~·sound pressure level" means the level of a sound mea­
sured in dB units with a sound level meter which has a
uniform ("flat") response over the band of frequencies
measured.
"Stationary emergency signaling device" means any de­
vice, excluding those attached to motor vehicles, used to
alert local persons engaged in local emergency operations.
These include, but are not limited to, fire-fighters, first aid
squad members, and law enforcement officers, whether paid
or volunteer.
Amended by R.1985 d.129, effective March 18, 1985.
See: 16 N.J.R. 1682(a), 17 N.J.R. 699(b).
Substantially amended.
Amended by R.1993 d.301, effective June 21, 1993.
See: 25 N.J.R. 1040(a), 25 N.J.R. 2721(a).
Amended by R.1995 d.302, effective June 19, 1995.
See: 27 N.J.R. 1091(a), 27 N.J.R. 2390(c).
Added definitions of "Agricultural activities", "Authorized enforce­